
  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#0_3000~1

8000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#0_18000~

27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_1000~

3000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_3000~

18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_1RB#99_18000

~27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_1000

~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_3000

~18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21100_100RB#0_1800

0~27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_3000~1

8000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#0_18000~

27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_3000~

18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_1RB#99_18000

~27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_1000

~3000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_3000

~18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21100_100RB#0_1800

0~27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_3000~18

000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_18000~2

7000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_1000~3

000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_3000~1

8000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#99_18000~

27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_3000~

18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_100RB#0_18000

~27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_3000~1

8000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#0_18000~

27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_3000~

18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_1RB#99_18000

~27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_1000

~3000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_3000

~18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_64QAM_21350_100RB#0_1800

0~27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_3000~1

8000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#0_18000~

27000_18000~27000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_1000~

3000_1000~3000 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_3000~

18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_1RB#99_18000

~27000_18000~27000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 



  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_1000

~3000_1000~3000 

  
Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_3000

~18000_3000~18000 

Band7_20MHz_16QAM_21350_100RB#0_1800

0~27000_18000~27000 



  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 

  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 



  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#0_3000~10

000_3000~10000 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#24_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#24_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#24_30~100

0_30~1000 



  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#24_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_1RB#24_3000~1

0000_3000~10000 

  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_25RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_25RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 



  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_25RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_25RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band17_5MHz_QPSK_23755_25RB#0_3000~1

0000_3000~10000 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 



  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#0_3000~1

0000_3000~10000 



  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#24_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#24_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#24_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#24_1000~

3000_1000~3000 



  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_1RB#24_3000~

10000_3000~10000 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_25RB#0_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_25RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_25RB#0_30~10

00_30~1000 



  
Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_25RB#0_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

Band17_5MHz_64QAM_23755_25RB#0_3000~

10000_3000~10000 

  
Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 



  
Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#0_3000~1

0000_3000~10000 

Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#24_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 



  
Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#24_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#24_30~10

00_30~1000 

  
Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#24_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

Band17_5MHz_16QAM_23755_1RB#24_3000~

10000_3000~10000 


